STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COMMISSIONER
Jared S. Chicoine

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER Christopher J. Ellms, Jr.



TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-3670

Website: www.energy.nh.gov

September 29, 2023

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street Concord, NH 03301

Re: DE 23-001, New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc., Proposed Purchase of Receivables Program; Settlement Agreement

Dear Chairman Goldner:

Enclosed for filing in this matter is a signed Settlement Agreement between the two parties to this docket, which are the New Hampshire Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the New Hampshire Department of Energy (together, "the Parties").

Included in the Agreement is the Parties' request that the Commission approve the Settlement Agreement through an Order *Nisi*, without need for the hearing currently scheduled for October 17, 2023.

Consistent with the Commission's current practices, this letter is being filed only in electronic form.

Sincerely,

/s/ Alexandra K. Ladwig

Alexandra K. Ladwig Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner Department of Energy

Cc: Service List

Docket #: 23-001 SERVICE LIST - DOCKET RELATED - Email Addresses

ClerksOffice@puc.nh.gov
alexandra.k.ladwig@energy.nh.gov
amanda.o.noonan@energy.nh.gov
dpatch@orr-reno.com
elizabeth.r.nixon@energy.nh.gov
Energy-Litigation@energy.nh.gov
Matthew.C.Young@energy.nh.gov
ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov
Scott.T.Balise@energy.nh.gov
thomas.c.frantz@energy.nh.gov

Page #: 1

Printed: 9/29/2023